

E. PEARL STREET, WAYLAND AVENUE EAST
THROUGH CUL-DE-SAC WATER MAIN AND
SURFACING

E. PEARL STREET, WAYLAND AVENUE EAST
THROUGH CUL-DE-SAC

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 140,400.00	Haarsma Bidder: Construction	Bidder: SiteWorks, LLC	Excel Underground, Bidder: Inc.	Smith & Smith Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 14,156.00	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 4008 E. 4th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1113 W. Killamey Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27083 Kerslake Place Street Tea, SD 57064
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/18/15	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.6009	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 605.373.0005	Phone No.: 605.498.2334

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	19,225.00	\$ 19,225.00	21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
2	110.0300	GUTTER	LF	57	4.00	\$ 228.00	9.00	\$ 513.00	6.00	\$ 342.00	10.00	\$ 570.00
3	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	LF	20	13.00	\$ 260.00	6.00	\$ 120.00	10.00	\$ 200.00	15.00	\$ 300.00
4	110.1010	PAVEMENT	SY	68.2	6.50	\$ 443.30	10.00	\$ 682.00	6.00	\$ 409.20	9.00	\$ 613.80
5	110.1100	ROADWAY	SY	882	4.75	\$ 4,189.50	5.00	\$ 4,410.00	6.00	\$ 5,292.00	6.00	\$ 5,292.00
6	110.1130	PAVEMENT	SY	37	4.75	\$ 175.75	5.00	\$ 185.00	6.00	\$ 222.00	18.00	\$ 666.00
7	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	93.7	3.45	\$ 323.27	3.00	\$ 281.10	5.50	\$ 515.35	9.00	\$ 843.30
8	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	50	2.00	\$ 100.00	1.05	\$ 52.50	4.00	\$ 200.00	2.00	\$ 100.00
9	110.1912	HYDRANT	EA	1	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	670.00	\$ 670.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	750.00	\$ 750.00
10	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LF	12	11.00	\$ 132.00	6.00	\$ 72.00	30.00	\$ 360.00	15.00	\$ 180.00
11	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	95	4.40	\$ 418.00	4.00	\$ 380.00	8.00	\$ 760.00	5.00	\$ 475.00
12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	112	6.60	\$ 739.20	6.00	\$ 672.00	9.00	\$ 1,008.00	7.00	\$ 784.00
13	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	291	9.85	\$ 2,866.35	9.90	\$ 2,880.90	9.90	\$ 2,880.90	10.00	\$ 2,910.00
14	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	30	11.00	\$ 330.00	5.00	\$ 150.00	8.00	\$ 240.00	10.00	\$ 300.00
15	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	1297	1.00	\$ 1,297.00	0.60	\$ 778.20	1.00	\$ 1,297.00	0.75	\$ 972.75
16	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	5.3	20.00	\$ 106.00	11.00	\$ 58.30	20.00	\$ 106.00	100.00	\$ 530.00
17	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED	MG	68	38.50	\$ 2,618.00	40.00	\$ 2,720.00	44.00	\$ 2,992.00	50.00	\$ 3,400.00
18	230.0020	TOPSOIL SEED FERTILIZER AND BONDED FIBER	CY	100	25.00	\$ 2,500.00	33.00	\$ 3,300.00	33.00	\$ 3,300.00	35.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	SPECIAL MATRIX	SY	400	2.75	\$ 1,100.00	6.25	\$ 2,500.00	6.60	\$ 2,640.00	10.00	\$ 4,000.00	
20	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	1,835.80	\$ 1,835.80	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	355.00	\$ 355.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
22	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	444	14.60	\$ 6,482.40	13.30	\$ 5,905.20	14.00	\$ 6,216.00	18.00	\$ 7,992.00
23	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	65	8.00	\$ 520.00	16.00	\$ 1,040.00	18.90	\$ 1,228.50	25.00	\$ 1,625.00
24	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	65	8.00	\$ 520.00	9.00	\$ 585.00	9.00	\$ 585.00	25.00	\$ 1,625.00
25	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	14	188.10	\$ 2,633.40	194.00	\$ 2,716.00	160.00	\$ 2,240.00	200.00	\$ 2,800.00
26	380.0010	6" NON REINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	881	44.50	\$ 39,204.50	42.25	\$ 37,222.25	53.63	\$ 47,248.03	54.00	\$ 47,574.00
27	380.3020	6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	37	53.90	\$ 1,994.30	51.45	\$ 1,903.65	60.23	\$ 2,228.51	54.00	\$ 1,998.00
28	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	28.8	64.35	\$ 1,853.28	61.10	\$ 1,759.68	78.38	\$ 2,257.34	72.00	\$ 2,073.60
29	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	5	16.50	\$ 82.50	10.50	\$ 52.50	16.50	\$ 82.50	12.00	\$ 60.00
30	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	10.83	15.40	\$ 166.78	8.40	\$ 90.97	15.40	\$ 166.78	10.00	\$ 108.30
31	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	3.5	22.00	\$ 77.00	9.45	\$ 33.08	22.00	\$ 77.00	10.00	\$ 35.00
32	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	1.5	22.00	\$ 33.00	10.50	\$ 15.75	22.00	\$ 33.00	25.00	\$ 37.50
33	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	724	2.20	\$ 1,592.80	2.08	\$ 1,505.92	2.20	\$ 1,592.80	2.25	\$ 1,629.00
34	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	2,028.00	\$ 2,028.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
35	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER SF66	LF	15	36.30	\$ 544.50	34.60	\$ 519.00	71.51	\$ 1,072.65	40.00	\$ 600.00
36	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	844	5.67	\$ 4,785.48	5.40	\$ 4,557.60	7.32	\$ 6,178.08	6.00	\$ 5,064.00
37	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	16	35.75	\$ 572.00	34.20	\$ 547.20	66.00	\$ 1,056.00	50.00	\$ 800.00
38	732.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	400	0.77	\$ 308.00	1.05	\$ 420.00	1.10	\$ 440.00	0.75	\$ 300.00
39	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	50	3.85	\$ 192.50	4.25	\$ 212.50	4.20	\$ 210.00	6.00	\$ 300.00
40	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	104.50	\$ 209.00	89.00	\$ 178.00	95.00	\$ 190.00	100.00	\$ 200.00
41	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	115.00	\$ 1,150.00	75.00	\$ 750.00	75.00	\$ 750.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00
42	734.6001	CONTROL	EA	1	485.00	\$ 485.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	550.00	\$ 550.00
43	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	LF	14	28.00	\$ 392.00	32.45	\$ 454.30	36.00	\$ 504.00	30.00	\$ 420.00
44	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	LF	482	30.00	\$ 14,460.00	38.50	\$ 18,557.00	37.00	\$ 17,834.00	37.00	\$ 17,834.00
45	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	1	275.00	\$ 275.00	236.00	\$ 236.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 300.00
46	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA	1	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	950.00	\$ 950.00	967.00	\$ 967.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
47	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	247.50	\$ 495.00	250.00	\$ 500.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	125.00	\$ 250.00
48	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	160.00	\$ 160.00	188.00	\$ 188.00	265.00	\$ 265.00	375.00	\$ 375.00
49	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	486.00	\$ 972.00	376.00	\$ 752.00	375.00	\$ 750.00
50	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	4	225.00	\$ 900.00	50.00	\$ 200.00	50.00	\$ 200.00	58.00	\$ 232.00
51	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	2	165.00	\$ 330.00	64.00	\$ 128.00	70.00	\$ 140.00	73.00	\$ 146.00
52	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	3,155.00	\$ 3,155.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	2,820.00	\$ 2,820.00	2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
53	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATER MAIN WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING	EA	1	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
54	900.6000	AND BACKFILLING EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FURNISHED SMITH TAP AND BOX	LF	194	21.00	\$ 4,074.00	20.00	\$ 3,880.00	21.00	\$ 4,074.00	23.00	\$ 4,462.00
55	900.6004	FURNISHED SMITH TAP AND BOX	EA	1	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
56	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8" DEEP 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING	LF	20	55.00	\$ 1,100.00	33.44	\$ 668.80	150.00	\$ 3,000.00	39.00	\$ 780.00
57	950.2000	MATERIAL	LF	20	7.00	\$ 140.00	4.00	\$ 80.00	10.00	\$ 200.00	39.00	\$ 780.00
58	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	2	275.00	\$ 550.00	145.00	\$ 290.00	131.00	\$ 262.00	150.00	\$ 300.00
59	950.3101	6" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	3	100.00	\$ 300.00	72.50	\$ 217.50	205.00	\$ 615.00	50.00	\$ 150.00
60	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	4	125.00	\$ 500.00	81.00	\$ 324.00	210.00	\$ 840.00	100.00	\$ 400.00
61	950.3301	6" SEWER BENDS	EA	3	45.00	\$ 135.00	22.75	\$ 68.25	75.00	\$ 225.00	100.00	\$ 300.00
62	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8" DEEP	EA	1	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
63	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	110.00	\$ 110.00	99.00	\$ 99.00	165.00	\$ 165.00	100.00	\$ 100.00
64	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	1	475.00	\$ 475.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
65	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	4	35.00	\$ 140.00	27.00	\$ 108.00	100.00	\$ 400.00	39.00	\$ 156.00
66	950.5002	ADJUST MANHOLE CONCRETE STREETS	EA	1	355.00	\$ 355.00	345.00	\$ 345.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00

E. PEARL STREET, WAYLAND AVENUE EAST
THROUGH CUL-DE-SAC WATER MAIN AND
SURFACING

Project: E. PEARL STREET, WAYLAND AVENUE EAST
Location: THROUGH CUL-DE-SAC

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 140,400.00	Haarsma Bidder: Construction	Bidder: SiteWorks, LLC	Excel Underground, Bidder: Inc. 1113 W. Killarney Street Sioux Falls, SD	Smith & Smith Bidder: Construction, Inc. 27083 Kerslake Place Tea, SD 57064
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 14,156.00	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 4008 E. 4th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/18/15	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.6009	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 605.373.0005	Phone No.: 605.498.2334

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
67	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	1	535.00	\$ 535.00	266.00	\$ 266.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	425.00	\$ 425.00	
68	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	1	275.00	\$ 275.00	165.00	\$ 165.00	350.00	\$ 350.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	
69	950.5410	MARKER	EA	1	115.00	\$ 115.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	80.00	\$ 80.00	
70	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	1	485.00	\$ 485.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	
71	950.5700	LOCATE UTILITY	EA	2	275.00	\$ 550.00	0.01	\$ 0.02	150.00	\$ 300.00	250.00	\$ 500.00	
72	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	275.00	\$ 825.00	0.01	\$ 0.03	150.00	\$ 450.00	250.00	\$ 750.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 143,993.81	Total Bid	\$ 148,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 164,279.65	Total Bid	\$ 166,648.25

E. PEARL STREET, WAYLAND AVENUE EAST
THROUGH CUL-DE-SAC WATER MAIN AND
SURFACING

E. PEARL STREET, WAYLAND AVENUE EAST
THROUGH CUL-DE-SAC

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 140,400.00

Schenk Industries,
Bidder: LLC
801 E. Ryan Drive,
Suite A

H & W Contracting ,
Bidder: LLC
3416 W. Howland
Sioux Falls, SD
57107

First Rate Excavate,
Bidder: Inc.
1509 E. 39th St. N.
Sioux Falls, SD
57104

Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE

Budget: \$ 14,156.00

Address: Suite A

Address: 3416 W. Howland

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 06/18/15

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

City/State/Zip: 57107

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.498.0311

Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	24,443.67	\$ 24,443.67	34,900.00	\$ 34,900.00	44,606.00	\$ 44,606.00
2	110.0300	GUTTER	LF	57	3.30	\$ 188.10	10.00	\$ 570.00	8.00	\$ 456.00
3	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	LF	20	7.30	\$ 146.00	10.00	\$ 200.00	15.00	\$ 300.00
4	110.1010	PAVEMENT	SY	68.2	4.40	\$ 300.08	5.00	\$ 341.00	6.00	\$ 409.20
5	110.1100	ROADWAY	SY	882	6.20	\$ 5,468.40	7.00	\$ 6,174.00	6.00	\$ 5,292.00
6	110.1130	PAVEMENT	SY	37	6.90	\$ 255.30	7.00	\$ 259.00	15.00	\$ 555.00
7	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	93.7	4.30	\$ 402.91	5.00	\$ 468.50	10.00	\$ 937.00
8	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	50	1.10	\$ 55.00	1.10	\$ 55.00	1.15	\$ 57.50
9	110.1912	HYDRANT	EA	1	1,260.30	\$ 1,260.30	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00
10	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LF	12	8.70	\$ 104.40	12.00	\$ 144.00	10.00	\$ 120.00
11	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	95	2.30	\$ 218.50	4.50	\$ 427.50	4.60	\$ 437.00
12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	112	6.60	\$ 739.20	7.00	\$ 784.00	6.90	\$ 772.80
13	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	291	6.30	\$ 1,833.30	12.00	\$ 3,492.00	18.50	\$ 5,383.50
14	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	30	6.20	\$ 186.00	12.00	\$ 360.00	6.00	\$ 180.00
15	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	1297	0.90	\$ 1,167.30	0.50	\$ 648.50	0.50	\$ 648.50
16	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	5.3	19.10	\$ 101.23	10.00	\$ 53.00	25.00	\$ 132.50
17	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED	MG	68	44.60	\$ 3,032.80	44.00	\$ 2,992.00	40.25	\$ 2,737.00
18	230.0020	TOPSOIL SEED FERTILIZER AND BONDED FIBER	CY	100	12.40	\$ 1,240.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	30.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	SPECIAL	MATRIX	SY	400	2.80	\$ 1,120.00	6.75	\$ 2,700.00	2.88	\$ 1,152.00
20	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
21	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	1,528.00	\$ 1,528.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	444	14.50	\$ 6,438.00	14.25	\$ 6,327.00	14.89	\$ 6,611.16
23	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	65	16.20	\$ 1,053.00	20.00	\$ 1,300.00	15.00	\$ 975.00
24	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	65	14.50	\$ 942.50	15.00	\$ 975.00	10.00	\$ 650.00
25	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	14	330.60	\$ 4,628.40	190.00	\$ 2,660.00	196.65	\$ 2,753.10
26	380.0010	6" NON REINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	881	53.70	\$ 47,309.70	44.50	\$ 39,204.50	46.52	\$ 40,984.12
27	380.3020	6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	37	60.30	\$ 2,231.10	54.00	\$ 1,998.00	56.35	\$ 2,084.95
28	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	28.8	78.50	\$ 2,260.80	64.50	\$ 1,857.60	67.28	\$ 1,937.66
29	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	5	16.50	\$ 82.50	16.50	\$ 82.50	17.25	\$ 86.25
30	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	10.83	15.40	\$ 166.78	15.50	\$ 167.87	16.10	\$ 174.36
31	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	3.5	22.00	\$ 77.00	22.00	\$ 77.00	23.00	\$ 80.50
32	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	LF	1.5	22.00	\$ 33.00	22.00	\$ 33.00	23.00	\$ 34.50
33	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	724	2.20	\$ 1,592.80	2.25	\$ 1,629.00	2.30	\$ 1,665.20
34	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	1,102.10	\$ 1,102.10	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
35	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER SF66	LF	15	71.60	\$ 1,074.00	36.50	\$ 547.50	37.95	\$ 569.25
36	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	844	7.30	\$ 6,161.20	5.75	\$ 4,853.00	5.92	\$ 4,996.48
37	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	16	66.10	\$ 1,057.60	35.75	\$ 572.00	37.38	\$ 598.08
38	732.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	400	0.80	\$ 320.00	1.10	\$ 440.00	0.81	\$ 324.00
39	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	50	3.90	\$ 195.00	4.50	\$ 225.00	4.03	\$ 201.50
40	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	104.70	\$ 209.40	93.50	\$ 187.00	109.25	\$ 218.50
41	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	80.20	\$ 802.00	70.00	\$ 700.00	85.00	\$ 850.00
42	734.6001	CONTROL	EA	1	2,291.90	\$ 2,291.90	500.00	\$ 500.00	600.00	\$ 600.00
43	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	LF	14	25.30	\$ 354.20	45.00	\$ 630.00	83.00	\$ 1,162.00
44	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	LF	482	27.90	\$ 13,447.80	48.00	\$ 23,136.00	88.00	\$ 42,416.00
45	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	1	257.10	\$ 257.10	285.00	\$ 285.00	276.00	\$ 276.00
46	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA	1	1,100.40	\$ 1,100.40	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,099.00	\$ 1,099.00
47	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	290.00	\$ 580.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	150.00	\$ 300.00
48	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	172.40	\$ 172.40	450.00	\$ 450.00	238.00	\$ 238.00
49	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	451.90	\$ 903.80	350.00	\$ 700.00	411.00	\$ 822.00
50	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	4	92.50	\$ 370.00	65.00	\$ 260.00	81.00	\$ 324.00
51	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	2	112.50	\$ 225.00	80.00	\$ 160.00	95.00	\$ 190.00
52	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	3,516.50	\$ 3,516.50	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	2,681.00	\$ 2,681.00
53	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATER MAIN WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING	EA	1	382.00	\$ 382.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
54	900.6000	AND BACKFILLING EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY	LF	194	26.00	\$ 5,044.00	15.00	\$ 2,910.00	40.00	\$ 7,760.00
55	900.6004	FURNISHED SMITH TAP AND BOX	EA	1	550.00	\$ 550.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
56	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8" DEEP 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING	LF	20	20.20	\$ 404.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	254.00	\$ 5,080.00
57	950.2000	MATERIAL	LF	20	5.10	\$ 102.00	5.00	\$ 100.00	10.00	\$ 200.00
58	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	2	112.60	\$ 225.20	150.00	\$ 300.00	1,137.00	\$ 2,274.00
59	950.3101	6" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	3	138.00	\$ 414.00	110.00	\$ 330.00	126.00	\$ 378.00
60	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	4	150.00	\$ 600.00	125.00	\$ 500.00	133.00	\$ 532.00
61	950.3301	6" SEWER BENDS	EA	3	68.80	\$ 206.40	75.00	\$ 225.00	111.00	\$ 333.00
62	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8" DEEP	EA	1	2,677.90	\$ 2,677.90	2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	6,022.00	\$ 6,022.00
63	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	127.10	\$ 127.10	125.00	\$ 125.00	150.00	\$ 150.00
64	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	1	241.90	\$ 241.90	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
65	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	4	22.90	\$ 91.60	30.00	\$ 120.00	210.00	\$ 840.00
66	950.5002	ADJUST MANHOLE CONCRETE STREETS	EA	1	385.70	\$ 385.70	360.00	\$ 360.00	373.75	\$ 373.75

E. PEARL STREET, WAYLAND AVENUE EAST
THROUGH CUL-DE-SAC WATER MAIN AND
SURFACING

Project: SURFACING

E. PEARL STREET, WAYLAND AVENUE EAST
Location: THROUGH CUL-DE-SAC

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 140,400.00	Schenk Industries, Bidder: LLC 801 E. Ryan Drive, Suite A	H & W Contracting , Bidder: LLC Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD 57107	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc. Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 14,156.00	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/18/15	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.498.0311	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Phone No.: 605.332.7211				Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
67	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	1	477.50	\$ 477.50	360.00	\$ 360.00	433.00	\$ 433.00
68	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	1	382.00	\$ 382.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	380.00	\$ 380.00
69	950.5410	MARKER	EA	1	127.30	\$ 127.30	100.00	\$ 100.00	125.00	\$ 125.00
70	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	1	165.50	\$ 165.50	150.00	\$ 150.00	150.00	\$ 150.00
71	950.5700	LOCATE UTILITY	EA	2	152.80	\$ 305.60	100.00	\$ 200.00	150.00	\$ 300.00
72	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	152.80	\$ 458.40	100.00	\$ 300.00	150.00	\$ 450.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID										
					Total Bid	\$ 168,114.57	Total Bid	\$ 173,905.47	Total Bid	\$ 223,739.37